## NOTICE OF CLOSING OF PUBLIC HOUSING WAITLIST

Date of Publication: August 30, 2019
Housing Department
City of Phoenix
251 West Washington Street, 4th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Effective September 30, 2019, at 5 p.m. MST, the City of Phoenix Housing Department will close the Public Housing Waiting List for the Luke Krohn & Sidney P. Osborn Public Housing Community. No applications will be accepted for any bedroom size after October 3, 2019. The closure will not affect anyone who applies to reside at the community before October 3, 2019.

The closure is necessary due to the current waiting period exceeding 12 months and the redevelopment of the property.

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) regulations do not require a public hearing when opening and closing the Waiting List. Therefore, public notice will be provided as stated in the prevailing Admissions and Continuing Occupancy Policy (ACOP).

Cindy Stotler, Director Housing Department City of Phoenix

This publication is available in alternative formats by calling the Housing Department at (602) 262-6794 /phone, or Email: <a href="mailto:housing@phoenix.gov">housing@phoenix.gov</a>.

Pida ayuda si leer o hablar en inglés le resulta difícil. 如果在閱讀和說英語方面存在困難,請尋求幫助 Molimo Vas da zatražite pomoć ako teško čitate ili govorite engleski jezik Vui lòng yêu cầu xin được giúp nếu khó đọc hoặc trở ngại khi nói tiếng Anh يُرجى طلب المساعدة إذا كنت تواجه صعوبةً في القراءة أو في التحدث باللغة الإنجليزية

"Please ask for help if reading or speaking English is difficult" in Spanish, Chinese, Serbian, Vietnamese and Arabic.

